# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5895700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOCOM CORPORATION	11/07/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORKDAY, INC.
Street Address:	6110 STONERIDGE MALL RD.
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60202147
Application Number:	09848052
Application Number:	11211192
Application Number:	60401164
Application Number:	10634407
Application Number:	11233247
Application Number:	60553241
Application Number:	11068181
Application Number:	60670935
Application Number:	11394681
Application Number:	15237256
Application Number:	60715848
Application Number:	11517846
Application Number:	60830367
Application Number:	11805078
Application Number:	12961117
Application Number:	14791704
Application Number:	15246184
Application Number:	11464730
Application Number:	12371330

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0187

505848764

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12902421
Application Number:	12133317
Application Number:	61300428
Application Number:	13019282
Application Number:	15796668
Application Number:	12946678
Application Number:	12977782
Application Number:	13028060
Application Number:	14260112
Application Number:	13653396
Application Number:	13314941
Application Number:	15063404
Application Number:	13338796
Application Number:	14264655

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptocommunications@almanacip.com

Correspondent Name: ALMANAC IP ADVISORS LLP

Address Line 1: 22 HOFFMAN AVE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SATYADEV RAJESH PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Satyadev R. Patel, Reg. No. 75083/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Patent\_Assignment - TC to WD - Recorded#page1.tif source=Patent\_Assignment - TC to WD - Recorded#page2.tif source=Patent\_Assignment - TC to WD - Recorded#page3.tif source=Patent\_Assignment - TC to WD - Recorded#page4.tif source=Patent\_Assignment - TC to WD - Recorded#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0188

#### Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of October 24, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between TechnoCom Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at 2035 Corte del Nogal, Suite 110, Carlsbad, CA 92011 ("<u>Seller</u>"), and Workday, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal place of business at 6110 Stoneridge Mail Rd., Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("<u>Buyer</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller has assigned and hereby assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer, and convey to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- (a) all issued patents and patent applications identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Listed Patents</u>") and any issued patent or patent application that (i) directly or indirectly claims or is amended to claim priority to any of the Listed Patents, in whole or in part, or (ii) for which any of the Listed Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, in whole or in part;
- (b) to the extent not included in (a), all issued patents, rights to inventions and pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which such Listed Patents arise, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, in all countries of the world, as well as any patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Patents or any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, in whole or in part (subcategories (a) and (b) collectively, the "Assigned Patents");
- (c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Listed Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents and the foregoing subcategory (c).

Seller agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

. . .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. The individuals signing for the parties represent and warrant that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties.

Seller:

**Buyer**:

Notary Seal:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

and propered to me on the book of sectionary analysis to be the personnel manner received an analysis of the book of sections of the section of the section

1 CONTON WINDOW PENALTY OF PERLICANT WINDOW She boson of She Sheep of Cash conditional annihilation of processing contents

NAMES OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.

LUZ M. RENTERIA COMM...2161841 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CRANGE COUNTY yly Term Exp. August 29, 2020

epata-Genral leursu

State of California County of Alameda A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trothfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

on DeC. 5, 2019 DSA A. 1955alt the before me. Any Somire Means, Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of anisfactory evidence to be the personally whose namely 85 see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the deviation of the same in the subscribed apacing for and that be the personal the parameter of the instrument of the instrument the parametry or the entire upon totall of achieving the personal acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

Witness my kassigand official seal

A Sugar

Sumie Means

Sociations

AMY SUMIRE MEANS Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2260061 My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2022

×2 ×

SCHEDULE 1
ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Status	Filing Dt	App No	Pub No	Country
Expired	5/5/2000	60/202,147		USA
Issued	5/3/2001	09/848,052	US6985839B1	USA
Issued	8/24/2005	11/211,192	US7146298B2	USA
Expired	8/5/2002	60/401,164		USA
Issued	8/5/2003	10/634,407	US6993318B2	USA
Issued	9/21/2005	11/233,247	US7142873B2	USA
Expired	3/15/2004	60/553,241		USA
Issued	2/28/2005	11/068,181	US7206568B2	USA
Expired	3/14/2005	PCT/US2005/008558	WO2005089314A3	WIPO
Lapsed	*	60104087	AR05563	Argentina
Abandoned	4/5/2006	BRPI0612205	BRPI0612205A2	Brazil
Issued	10/12/2007	CA2604484	CA2604484C	Canada
Abandoned		2006002424		Chile
Issued	4/5/2006	MX2007012723	MX2007012723A	Mexico
Abandoned		10332006		Peru
Expired	4/13/2005	60/670,935		USA
Issued	3/31/2006	11/394,681	US9450959B2	USA
Issued	8/15/2016	15/237,256	US9590995B2	USA
Expired	4/5/2006	PCT/US2006/012538	WO2006113125A3	WIPO
Abandoned		60103916		Argentina
Abandoned	9/8/2006	BRPI0617002	BRPI0617002A2	Brazil
Abandoned	3/10/2008	CA2622247	CA2622247A1	Canada

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0191

Country	Pub No	App No	Filing Dt	Status
Chile		2006002360		Abandoned
Mexico	MX302490	MX2008003335		Issued
Peru	PE03722008A1	10842006		Abandoned
USA		60/715,848	9/9/2005	Expired
USA	US20070060171A1	11/517,846	9/8/2006	Abandoned
WIPO	WO2007030604A3	PCT/US2006/034832	9/8/2006	Expired
Argentina	AR061871A1	ARP070103067	7/10/2007	Issued
Brazil	BRPI0713162A2	BRPI0713162	7/9/2007	Abandoned
Canada	CA2657722C	CA2657722	1/12/2009	Issued
Chile	CL2007002016A1	CL2007002016	7/11/2007	Issued
Columbia	CO6160256A2	CO09004526	1/20/2009	Abandoned
Mexico	MX2009000433A	MX2009000433	7/9/2007	Issued
Peru	PE03282008A1	08992007		Abandoned
USA		60/830,367	7/12/2006	Expired
USA	US20080014964A1	11/805,078	5/22/2007	Abandoned
USA	US9113289B2	12/961,117	12/6/2010	Issued
USA	US9462065B2	14/791,704	7/6/2015	Issued
USA	US9962607B2	15/246,184	8/24/2016	Issued
WIPO	WO2008008725A2	PCT/US2007/073049	7/9/2007	Expired
Canada	CA2660910C	CA2660910	2/16/2009	Issued
Europe	EP2052501A2	EP07840904	2/17/2009	Lapsed
USA	US7529236B2	11/464,730	8/15/2006	Issued
USA	US7835349B2	12/371,330	2/13/2009	Issued
USA	US8391176B2	12/902,421	10/12/2010	Issued

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0192

Status	Filing Dt	App No	Pub No	Country
Expired	8/13/2007	PCT/US2007/075814	WO2008022076A3	WIPO
Issued	6/4/2008	12/133,317	US7974635B2	USA
Issued	7/24/2012	CA2787935	CA2787935C	Canada
Abandoned	2/1/2011	CA2936470	CA2936470A1	Canada
Expired	2/1/2010	61/300,428		USA
Issued	2/1/2011	13/019,282	US9832633B2	USA
Issued	10/27/2017	15/796,668	US10104534B2	USA
Expired	2/1/2011	PCT/US2011/023414	WO2011094763A1	WIPO
Abandoned	11/15/2010	12/946,678	US20120122421A1	USA
Issued	12/23/2010	12/977.782	US8929930B2	USA
Issued	2/15/2011	13/028,060	US8755823B2	USA
Issued	4/23/2014	14/260,112	US8903424B2	USA
Abandoned		13/653,396		USA
Allowed	9/19/2012	CA2790344	CA2790344C	Canada
Issued Validated in: BE, DE, ES, FR, GB, IT, LU	12/4/2012	EP12195472	EP2602983B1	Europe
Issued	12/8/2011	13/314,941	US9313326B2	USA
Issued	3/7/2016	15/063,404	US10198755B2	USA
Issued	12/28/2011	13/338,796	US8666373B2	USA
Issued	4/29/2014	14/264,655	US9978019B2	USA

PATENT REEL: 051426 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 01/06/2020**